Preliminary Rev. 0.1 7/07 Copyright © 2007 by Silicon Laboratories Si85xx
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories Confidential. Information contained herein is covered under non-disclosure agreement (NDA).
Si85xx
Si85XX UNIDIRECTIONAL AC CURRENT SENSORS
Features
Applications
Description

Si85xx
Preliminary Rev. 0.1 21
5.  Ordering Guide
P/N Full Scale
Current (A)
Full Scale
Error
(% of Reading)
Temp Range
(°C)
Pin 7 Function Output Mode Package
Si8501-B-GM 5 ±5 –40 to +85 Integrator Reset Time
Programming Input
Single 4x4 mm
QFNSi8502-B-GM 10
Si8503-B-GM 20
Si8504-B-IM 5 ±20 –40 to +125 Integrator Reset Time
Programming InputSi8505-B-IM 10
Si8506-B-IM 20
Si8511-B-GM 5 ±5 –40 to +85 Integrator Reset Time
Programming Input
Ping-Pong
Si8512-B-GM 10
Si8513-B-GM 20
Si8514-B-IM 5 ±20 –40 to +125 Integrator Reset Time
Programming InputSi8515-B-IM 10
Si8516-B-IM 20
Si8517-B-GM 5 ±5 –40 to +85 FAULT Output
Si8518-B-GM 10
Si8519-B-GM 20
Note: All packages are Pb-free and RoHS compliant. Moisture Sensitivity level is MSL2 with peak reflow temperature of
260 ºC according to the JEDEC industry classification, and peak solder temperature.
Si85xx
22 Preliminary Rev. 0.1
6.  Package Outline—12-Pin QFN
Figure 18 illustrates the package details for the Si85xx. Table 6 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 18. 12-Pin QFN Package Diagram
Table 6. QFN-12 Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension MIN NOM MAX
A 0.80 0.85 0.90
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
c 0.85 0.90 0.95
D 4.00 BSC.
e 0.50 BSC.
E 4.00 BSC.
f 2.45 BSC.
g 1.30 BSC.
k 0.75 BSC.
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
L1 0.03 0.05 0.08
L2 0.45 0.50 0.55
aaa — — 0.05
bbb — — 0.05
ccc — — 0.08
ddd — — 0.05
eee — — 0.05
Si85xx
Preliminary Rev. 0.1 23
NOTES:
Si85xx
24 Preliminary Rev. 0.1
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500